



2650 E. 26th Street, Ste B Vernon, California 90058 USA Phone: +1 (661) 257-5772

Email: sales@ihara-us.com

www.ihara-us.com

February 2, 2023

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Ihara US LLC Launches Innovative New H300 60° Gloss Meter

Vernon, California – Ihara US LLC, a major distributor of quality control instruments and accessories, announced today the release of its latest product, the H300 60° gloss meter. The new H300 gloss meter features a sleek and stylish design, cutting-edge technology, and a host of user friendly features for the most demanding users.

The H300 gloss meter is a next-generation gloss meter incorporating advanced features such 3.5 inch super capacitive touch screen display, displays multiple measurements simultaneously, PC data transfer, and has a high capacity Li-ion rechargeable battery.

One of the standout features of the H300 gloss meter is its high-resolution color touchscreen display, which provides crystal-clear images and allows for easy navigation of the menus and functions. This gloss meter also has a versatile measurement area of 9mm x 15mm.

The H300 gloss meter is manufactured according to ISO2813 and GB/T 9754. It also complies to various standards: ASTM D523, ASTM D2457, GB/T 1381, GB/T 7706, GB/T 8807.

H300 gloss meter is available for immediate delivery via our global dealer network. For more information, please visit the product webpage.

About Ihara

Ihara US LLC is a distributor of quality control instruments and accessories. We carefully select and partner with some of the best manufacturers in the world in providing exceptional products to our customers. Our products and services set the standard for our industry. For more information, please visit Ihara US LLC website at www.ihara-us.com.

Contact:

Keith Lee General Manager Ihara US LLC klee@ihara-us.com +1 (661) 257-5772